

Court No. - 34

Case :- WRIT - A No. - 2240 of 2022

Petitioner :- Shabihul Hasan And 3 Others

Respondent :- State Of U.P. And 3 Others

Counsel for Petitioner :- Prakhar Saran Srivastava, Tarun Agrawal

Counsel for Respondent :- C.S.C.

Hon'ble Neeraj Tiwari, J.

Due to paucity of time, case could not be heard.

List this case on 09.11.2022.

Interim order, if any, shall remain continue till the next date of listing.

Order Date :- 18.10.2022

Arvind