

**Court No. - 35**

**Case :-** WRIT - A No. - 2240 of 2022

**Petitioner :-** Shabihul Hasan And 3 Others

**Respondent :-** State Of U.P. And 3 Others

**Counsel for Petitioner :-** Prakhar Saran Srivastava, Tarun Agrawal

**Counsel for Respondent :-** C.S.C.

**Hon'ble Prakash Padia, J.**

1. As prayed, list after six weeks.

2. Interim order, if any granted earlier, is extended till the next date of listing.

**Order Date :-** 24.1.2024

saqlain